January 13, 1994

Mr. Rob Peters Chico Unified School District 1163 E. Seventh Street Chico, CA 95928

Dear Mr. Peters:

Please find enclosed, additional documentation from AC Industrial regarding the Pleasant Valley High school project. Insert these pages into the appropriate places in your district book and copy for the school book. It is my understanding this will probably be all the paperwork we will receive from AC Industrial on this job.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at (916) 723-4350.

Sincerely,

Terri Busch

**Executive Secretary** 

Mouth M

**Enclosures** 

X. DESCRIPTION OF PLANNED DEMOLITION OR R.	ENOVATION MORE, A	an serron(c)	<u>,</u>
Reporal of old Boiler		me pp ticep for	PEVENT
II. DESCRIPTION OF WORK PRACTICES AND ENGINEERISSIONS OF ASBESTOS AT THE DEMOLITION OF ASBESTOS AT THE DEMOLITION OF ASSESTING THE PRICE OF AN ACCOUNTY OF A ACCOUNTY OF ACCOUNTY OF A	NEERING CONTROLS N AND RENOVATION	SITE:	· KEAENT
GROSS ABSTRUT of MIACIN PRICE	~ / 8 /2-/-	, 01 /20.	
XII. WASTE TRANSPORTER #1			
NAME: A/C INJUSTICIAL SERVICE	s Conpr		
ADDRESS: /// Mocrader St.	<u> </u>	zip: 9592	
city: Chico	STATE: CA	TELEPHONE: 6/1	
CONTACT PERSON: James M. Mick		(9/)	5) 393-3788
WASTE TRANSPORTER #2			
NAME:			
ADDRESS:	···	<u> </u>	
CITY:	STATE:	ZIP:	
CONTACT PERSON:		TELEPHONE:	
XIII. WASTE DISPOSAL SITE			·····
NAME: Did Gold Waste	Ive.		
LOCATION: 18703 Combridge Lo.			
78703 Springs	STATE: CA	ZIP: 9600	57
TRIPPHONE: 1010 2117 (224			
XIV. IF DEMOLITION ORDERED BY A GOVERNMENT	AGENCY, PLEASE	IDENTIFY THE AG	ENCY BELOW:
NAME:	TITLE:	•	
AUTHORITY:	DATE ORDERED TO	BEGIN (MM/DD/YY):	
DATE OF ORDER (MM/DD/TY):			
XV. FOR EMERGENCY RENOVATIONS		•	
DATE AND HOUR OF EMERGENCY (MM/DD/YY):			
DESCRIPTION OF THE SUDDEN, UNEXPECTED EVENT:			
EXPLANATION OF HOW THE EVENT CAUSED UNSAFE CONDITION OR AN UNREASONABLE FINANCIAL BURDEN:	S OR WOULD CAUSE EQU	IPHENT DAMAGE	
XVI. DESCRIPTION OF PROCEDURES TO BE FOLLOW FOUND OR PREVIOUSLY NONFRIABLE ASBEST OR REDUCED TO POWDER. GROSS NOT P	22 WINTER PERSON	THAT UNEXPECTED ES CRUMBLED, PU	ASBESTOS IS LVERIZED,
		An mure neem t	TION (40 CFP
XVII.I CERTIFY THAT AN INDIVIDUAL TRAINED PART 61, SUBPART M) WILL BE ON-SITE DO THAT THE REQUIRED TRAINING HAS BEEN A FOR INSPECTION DURING NORMAL BUSINESS	COMPLISHED BY THE HOURS (REQUIRED	IS PERSON WILL 1 YEAR AFTER PR	BE AVAILABLE
	SIGNATURE OF OWNE		
XVIII. I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE INFORMATION	Jan 11	les .	7-7-94
, · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	IGNATURE OF OWNE	R/OPERATOR)	(DATE)

OPERATOR PROJECT #	POSTMARK	-	DATE RECE	IVED	ROTIFICATION 4			
	- A APPENIA	R-REVISED	C-CANCELLED ):		WPR Notice?			
I. TYPE OF NOTIFICAT	TION ( O-ORIGINAL	TED DENO	VAT. CONTRACTOR,	UND OTHER OPE	RATOR )			
II. FACILITY INFORMAT				011	Hed Col	~ <i>l</i>		
OWNER NAME: Sico	Unified	<u>همرار ل</u>	1 01.5/-	/.W	11.92 300			
ADDRESS: 1475	East Ave			ZIP: C	2500 1			
CITY: Chico			STATE: CA		<u> </u>			
CONTACT: Row	JONES			TEL: 89	11-3	<u>.</u>		
REMOVAL CONTRACTOR:	A/L INC	dasTria	/ Sorvice	25 CON	<u>z.                                    </u>	<u> </u>		
ADDRESS: ///	Margude	<u>ک</u> ہے	<u> </u>					
CITY: (5:0) STATE: (4) 21P: 95926 TEL: 343-5488								
	5 M. Rich			TEL: 34	3-5488	<u></u>		
OTHER OPERATOR:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·							
ADDRESS:								
CITY:			STATE:	ZIP:		<u></u>		
	TEL:							
TIT TYPE OF OPERATIO	ON ( D-DEMO O-ORDE	RED DEHO	R-RENOVATION E-	EMER. RENOVAT	ION ): R	<u> </u>		
		és .						
IV. IS ASSESTED PROCEEDS	TON ( INCLUDE BUIL		, NUMBER AND PLO	OR OR ROOM NO	HBER )			
			(Rm #		INT F			
(Du, 1, 0, )	ne Cockard	<u> </u>	<u> </u>					
1913 3	451 Ave		STATE:	COUNTY	95926			
city: Chico		1	<u> </u>	<u></u>	<del></del>			
SITE LOCATION: /30		FLOORS:		AGE IN YE	ARS:	28		
BUILDING SIZE:	00 P (1.   NOR OF	7200.00.	PRIOR USE:	R. /-	12-			
PRESENT USE: Bos/a	Room		TE ADDRODUTA	TE. USED TO	DETECT THE	PRESENCE		
VI. PROCEDURE, INCLUI	DING ANALYTICAL	METHOD,	monitaring	- Bep-1	AMERA.			
,	Persone	<i> </i>	<i>"</i>					
	That OF		I	RIABLE				
SITE LOCATION:  BUILDING SIZE:  SOOD OF THE RESERVE USE:  PRESENT USE:  PROCEDURE, INCLUDING ANALYTI  OF ASBESTOS MATERIAL:  Person  VII. APPROXIMATE AMOUNT OF  ASBESTOS, INCLUDING:  1. REGULATED ACH TO BE REHOVED  2. CATEGORY II ACH NOT REHOVED  3. CATEGORY II ACH NOT REHOVED			MATER	estos Ial not	INDICATE U			
1. REGULATED ACH TO BE	REHOVED	RACH TO BE	TO BE	REHOVED	MEASURENEN			
2. CATEGORY I ACH NOT F 3. CATEGORY II ACH NOT	REHOVED	REHOVE	CAT I	CAT II	אט			
PIPES		60 E/E	bud		Infti 60	In m:		
SURFACE AREA		540 B	Ct		597t: 540	Sq m:		
VOL RACH OFF PACILITY C	онронент				Cufti	Cu mi		
VIII. SCHEDULED DATE		/AL (MH/D	D/YY) START: 7-	25-94 °C	OMPLETE! 7-2	9-94		
	S DEHO/RENOVATION			C	OKPLETĖ:			

8:10AM Stopped by PVHS Boiler Room area I spoke with Mark Osland of AC Fudustral who was supervising the abadenent project. told me Steve Easter would copy the certs" for Robert Aguilar & Lawrence Rodriguez For us today. He said the confainment was in place and the crew was placing the decon unit as

we spoke. He confirmed

the apatement proud be Finished today, He told Me he couldn't get sival crin clearance From Penn ENVIRONMANTAL Friday AM Results will be available to AC OR Sat. AM-Mark

	7-26-93 R. JONES
	1:00 PM Called A.C Told-Mark Osland at PVHs
	1:10 PM Arrived PVHS Boiler -
	Area Coutside)
a	Spoke with Mark Osland who
	was working with Robert
	Aguilar & Lawrence Rodriquez
	was working with Robert  Aguilar & Lawrence Rodriguez  of Cal Coast (Sub Contrados
	I was told by Mark that
	they would finish building the containment, For decon unit-
	Containment, For decon unit.
	To probably glove bag some elbows
	today.
	He plans to have the abaterent Sinished Thorse Wednesday 7-27- 94 with air sampling on 7-25-8
	Sinished The Wednesday 7-27-
	94 with air sampling on 1-25-8,
	JEM.
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

Would like Keys to Gate
& Boiler Room to allow
for teardown on saturday
Crew for today is:
Mark Osland/ACINdustrial
Jereny Sowul Ac Industrial Robert Aguilar / Cal Coast
Robert Aguilar / Cal Coast
Lawrence Rodriquez/Cal Coast
8:20 Departed PVHS
Robin
Keys for Gate & Boiler
Room at PVHs are
eded to allow canal
Protect on Saturd
by Ac Bourday

### A/C INDUSTRIAL SERVICES CORP. Site Safety Plan Chico Unified School District Pleasant Valley High School

### A.SITE DESCRIPTION

Date: 07-25-94 to 07-29-94

Location:Boiler Room Hazards: Asbestos

Area Affected: Elbows and tank

Surrounding Population: City Community, Residential

Topography; Level, concrete.

Weather Conditions; Anticipated to be hot, dry with

temperatures in the mid 90's.

Additional Information;

B.ENTRY OBJECTIVES - The objective of the initial entry is to fully contain the area that has the tank and elbows to be removed. Removal will be done by gross wet removal methods.

ONSITE ORGANIZATION AND COORDINATION - The following personnel are C. designated to carry out the stated job function on site:

PROJECT TEAM LEADER:

Steve Easter

SCIENTIFIC ADVISOR:

NONE

SITE SAFETY OFFICER:

James M. Rich

PUBLIC INFORMATION OFFICER:

Rob Peters

SECURITY OFFICER:

NONE

RECORDKEEPER:

James M. Rich

FINANCIAL OFFICER:

Nick Buck

FIELD TEAM LEADER:

Steve Easter

FIELD TEAM MEMBERS:

James M. Rich

(Robert Agnilar) Lawrence Rodriguez Kellco/Cal Coast

Mark Osland 7-2 (

Jeremy Sowul

FEDERAL AGENCY REPS (i.e., EPA, NIOSH)

NONE

STATE AGENCY REPS

NONE

LOCAL AGENCY REPS;

NONE

CONTRACTOR(S);

A/C Industrial Services Corp.

All personnel arriving or departing the site should log in and out with the recordkeeper. All activities on site must be cleared through the project team leader.

D. ONSITE CONTROL Steve Easter of A/C Industrial Services Corp. has been designated to coordinate access control and security on the job site. A safe perimeter has been established at a distance of 30' around the work site and is designated by Warning Signs.

No unauthorized person should be within the work area defined by the safe perimeter boundary. The onsite command post and staging area have been established at;

A/C Command E.R. vehicle (505)

Control boundaries have been established, and the Exclusion zone (the contaminated area), hotline, Contamination Reduction Zone, and Support Zone(clean area) have been identified and designated.

Boundary zones appropriate to degree of hazard. Use traffic cones.

These boundaries are identified by: (marking of zones, i.e., yellow boundary tape; traffic cones, etc.);

**Asbestos Warning Signs** 

### E. HAZARD EVALUATION

The following substance(s) are known or suspected to be on site. The primary hazards of each are identified.

Substances

Concentrations

Primary

(Chemical Name)

(If Known)

Hazards

(e.g., toxic)

Chrysotile Asbestos

5-10%

Raspatory

The following additional hazards are expected on site:

Falling hazards

Hazardous substance information form(s) for the involved substances have been completed and attached.

OHM/TADS OSHA MSDS

### F. PERSONAL PROTECTIVE EQUIPMENT

Based on evaluation of potential hazards, the following levels of personal protection have been designated for the applicable work areas or tasks:

Location	Job Function	Level of Protection
Exclusion Zone	removal	A B Ø D Other A B C D Other A B C D Other A B C D Other
Contamination reduction Zone	Decon	A B B D Other A B C D Other A B C D Other A B C D Other

Specific protective equipment for each level of protection is as follows:

Level A Fully-encapsulating suit

SCBA,

Level C Splash gear(type)

disposable coveralls

Full-face Resp.

Level B Splash gear(type), SCBA

Level D

(Standby) Half-face Resp. Overalls, Rubber boots. Gloves, goggles, splash

gear, hardhats.

The following protective clothing materials are required for the involved substances.

Substance

(Chemical Name)

Material

(Material Name, e.g. viton)

**Asbestos** 

Overalls gloves boots

safety goggles Hard Hats Splash Gear

1/2 face respirator

If air-purifying respirators are authorized, HEPA is the appropriate cartridge for use with the involved substances and concentrations. A competent individual has determined that all criteria for using this type of respiratory protection have been approved.

NO CHANGES TO THE SPECIFIED LEVELS OF PROTECTION SHALL BE MADE WITHOUT THE APPROVAL OF THE SITE SAFETY OFFICER AND THE PROJECT TEAM LEADER.

G. ONSITE WORK PLANS Work party(s) consisting of 4 persons will perform the following task:

(Function)

Project Team Leader

Prepare site safe Supervise operations

James M. Rich Steve Easter Sampling

Work Party #1

Jeremy Sowul Steve Easter Mark Osland James M. Rich Observer/labor Labor, Cleanup

Work Party #2

Rescue Team

**Decontamination Team** 

All A/C Industrial Services Corp. personnel

The work party(s) were briefed on the contents of this plan at the site prior to start of work.

### H. COMMUNICATION PROCEDURES

Channel 2 (FM) has been designated as the radio frequency for personnel in the Exclusion Zone. All other onsite communication will use channel 1. Personnel in the exclusion zone should remain in constant radio communication or within sight of the project team leader. Any failure of radio communication requires an evaluation of whether personnel should leave the exclusion zone.

Single horn blast is the emergency signal to indicate that all personnel should leave the exclusion zone. In addition, a loud hailer is available if required.

The following standard hand signals will be used in case of failure of radio communications:

Telephone communication to the command post should be established as soon as possible. The phone number is;

(916) 520-1823 cellular 520-4063 cellular

### I. DECONTAMINATION PROCEDURES

Personnel and equipment leaving the exclusion zone shall be thoroughly decontaminated. The standard level decontamination protocol shall be used with the following decontamination stations:

(1) Remove soiled clothes	(2)Place in bag	(3)
(4) Soap & Water	(5)	(6)
(7)	(8)	(9)

Emergency decontamination will include the following stations:

Eye wash in first aid kit at command center.

The following decontamination equipment is required:

Towels.

Hand cream and water will be used as the decontamination solution. Soap is also acceptable.

### J. SITE SAFETY AND HEALTH PLAN

 James M. Rich is the designated site safety officer and is directly responsible to the project team leader for safety recommendations on site.

### 2. Emergency Medical Care

All A/C staff are CPR trained and are qualified First aid responders on site. The designated hospital is Enloe Hospital located at 5th and Esplanade, Chico, CA Phone 911. The Hospital will not be contacted briefed on the situation, the potential hazards, and the substances involved. A map of routes to this facility is available at the Command Center.

Local ambulance service is available from Chico at phone 911. Their response time is 5 to 10 minutes. Whenever possible, arrangements should be made for on site standby.

First aid equipment is available on site at the following locations: Command Center

Truck (505). First aid kit Emergency eye wash

Other:

Emergency medical information for substances present:

Substance

Exposure Symptoms

First Aid

Hydraulic fluid

Skin Burns

Eye Wash

Mineral spirits

Rash

Wash cuts
If swallowed

induce vomiting

Instructions:

Avoid fibers. Use HEPA

List of emergency phone numbers:

Agency/Facility Phone # Contact
Police-CHP 911 Dispatcher
Fire 911 Dispatcher
Hospital 911

Hospital 911 Emergency 911

or A/C Industrial at (916) 343-5488.

### **Environmental Monitoring**

The following environmental monitoring instruments shall be used on site at the specified intervals.

Combustible Gas Indicator

Oxygen Monitor

Colormetric tubes

Dosimeters

FID PID

Geiger Radon

HNU/OVA

other - Air Monitoring equipment

-periodically/hourly/daily/other -periodically/hourly/daily/other

-periodically/hourly/daily/other

-periodically/hourly/daily/other

-periodically/hourly/daily/other

-periodically/hourly/daily/other

-periodically/hourly/daily/other

-periodically/hourly/daily/other

-periodically/hourly/daily/other

-periodically/hourly/daily/other

### **Emergency Procedures** 4.

The following standard emergency procedures will be used by onsite personnel. The site safety officer shall be notified of any onsite emergencies and be responsible for ensuring that the appropriate procedures are followed.

### Personal Injury in the Exclusion Zone:

Upon notification of an injury in the Exclusion Zone, the designated emergency signal single horn blast shall be sounded. All site personnel shall assemble at the decontamination line. The rescue team will enter the exclusion zone to remove the injured person to the hotline. The site safety officer and project team leader should evaluate the nature of the injury, and the affected person should be decontaminated to the extent possible prior to movement to the support zone. The project Team Leader shall initiate the appropriate first aid, and contact should be made for an ambulance through 911 and with the designated medical facility. No persons shall reenter the exclusion zone until the cause of the injury or the symptoms is determined.

### Personnel Injury in the Support Zone:

Upon notification of an injury in the support zone, the project team leader and site safety officer will assess the nature of the injury. If the cause of the injury or loss of the injured person does not affect the performance of site personnel, operations may continue, with the Site Safety Officer initiating the appropriate first aid and necessary follow up as stated above. If the injury increases the risk to others, the designated emergency signal shall be sounded and all site personnel shall move to the decontamination line for further instructions. Activities on site will stop until the added risk is removed or minimized.

### EXPOSURE MEASUREMENT RECORDKEEPING FORM

- 1. Date of exposure: 07-25-94 to 07-29-94
- 2. Job description: Asbestos Abatement of a tank and elbows.
- Air sampling and analysis results are recorded on attached pages.
- Type of protective devices worn:
   Cloth coveralls, gloves, boots, hard hats, safety glasses and on standby half-face respirators with HEPA cartridges.
- 5. Employee roster on job:

### PEL/TWA

NAME	SS#	EXPOSURE
1. 2.		
3.		
4.		
5.		

All onsite personnel have read the above plan and are familiar with its provisions.

	NAME	Signature
Site Safety Officer:		
Project Team Leader: Other Personnel;	440-	
Office Fersonnier,		
	Mary	- Add

### See Instructions on back of page 6.

Department of Toxic Substances Control Sacramento, California

T	1. Generator's US E	PA ID No.	Manifest Document	t No.	1	Information in the sh	1
	UNIFORM HAZARDOUS WASTE MANIFEST	1115938	1219101	916		is not required by Fe	deral law.
ŀ	3. Generator's Name and Mailing Address (17180 UN)	ELED SCH	() Dest		Applies December 1	Number	00000
.	1476 C157 A		~;··			930	29096
	4. Generator's Phone (IA ) 12784 (IA CA	49076				<b>Vers</b> ion in the	
-	Generator's Phone ((1/2))	. US EPA ID Number					<u> </u>
	AR THINKTOIN GONIEC				•	101375	
Į	THE SENDING	1919181316 . US EPA 1D Number	61/14/613		1. 40 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.	21176	185
ĺ	7. Transporter 2 Company Name 8	. US EPA ID Number			persona (P	A STATE OF THE STATE OF	
ļ	<b>\</b>	11111		l Trans	gregie Plices		
Ì		. US EPA ID Number				A HARLY	Charles and
١	ANDERSON SULLO WASTE INC.			- 3-1	ar farst (	<u> </u>	1) dt
ļ	18703 CAMBRIDGE ROAD ANOERSON, CA 96007 V	140918113	1818191512	and the second	مرايات	eura L. S. S	المناج
1	11. US DOT Description (including Proper Shipping Name, Hazard Cl	•	12. Con		13. Total	14. Unit	
			No.	Туре	Quantity	Wt/Vol i∴Wast State	Burgoer
	La Karlington Carry 1 1	M 321 %				EDA /A	<i>V/A</i>
	(°, **	<i></i>	حاداه	210	حلماماماح		
	b.					State	
				١,		EPA/O	her
	c,			<del>                                     </del>		State	
)			-			EPA/O	
							Part of the second seco
	d.					State	
						EPA/O	ther
				K. Hand	ling Codes for Wast	es Listed Above	STATES
	A STATE OF THE STA				e Fall Color	<b>h</b>	and the second
	the second s					-	
					a College and a		
	15. Special Handling Instructions and Additional Information				F 40		
	WEAR PROTECTIVE MUT	win to	,	da	CALERGE!		
	WEAR PROTECTIVE CLUT WILL MANDLING  16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: 1 hereby declare that the continue of the c		200 x 31	0014	" X 03	CET FIM	ENCE
	16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: 1 hereby declare that the cont	tents of the consignment of	are fully and accurate	ly describe	d above by proper	shipping name and a	are classified,
	packed, marked, and labeled, and are in all respects in proper of	condition for transport by	highway according to	o applicabl	e federal, state and	international laws.	
	If I am a large quantity generator, I certify that I have a pro-	gram in place to reduce	the volume and toxi	city of wa	ste generated to the	degree I have det	ermined to be
	economically practicable and that I have selected the practicable threat to human health and the environment; OR, if I am a smo	le method of treatment, : all quantity generator, l	storage, or disposal c have made a good f	currently av faith effort	ailable to me which to minimize my wa	n minimizes the prese iste generation and :	nt and tuture select the best
	waste management method that is available to me and that I can Printed/Typed Name			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		Month	Day Year
,	Dale Hays	المسلل المسلل	tea 1	tay	<del>2</del> ,	072	8 17
_	17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials		,\ 	J	-//-	1	5 V
	Printed Dyped Name  KEREMY SOLULL	Signature	1 1 T	and		Month	Day Year
,	18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials	-76126					
É	Printed/Typed Name	Signature				Month	Day Year
-	19. Discrepancy Indication Space				<del> </del>		
			American Company		The same and the s		
					, e t		
	20. Facility Owner or Operator Certification of receipt of hazardous	materials covered by thi	s manifest except or a	noted in Ite	m 19.		
	Printed/Typed Name	Signature Signature		11 110		Month	Day Year
,		1				1	

DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE.

E CENTER 1-800-424-8802: WITHIN CALIFORNIA, CALL 7-800-852-7559

OF EMERGENCY OR SPILL, CALL THE NATIONAL RESP

CASE

•	UNIFORM HAZARDOUS WASTE MANIFEST  Only the control of the control		Manifest Document	No.	2. Page 1		n in the shaded areas ired by Federal law.
	3. Generator's Name and Mailing Address  OFFICE  4. Generator's Phone (4)		Dist.	B. State (	Monifast Colument Generator's JD	Number C	13029096
Γ	5. Transporter 1 Company Name 6. US  1 N DUSTRIAL SAURES 7. Transporter 2 Company Name 8. US	S EPA ID Number	61/14/613	C. State D. Transp	Transporter's Phone	70/7 34	9
	9. Designated Facility Name and Site Address 10. US	S EPA ID Number		F. Transp G. State	parter's Phone Facility's ID		
	PROGRESIN SULLS WASTE INC 18703 CAMBRIDGE ROAD BNOTUSON, CD 90007 Y	Uplek B	<u> </u>	H. Facilit	y's Phone	14. Unit	
	11. US DOT Description (including Proper Shipping Name, Hazard Class, a.		12. Cor No.	Type	Quantity	Wt/Val	L Waste Nember State
EVE	b.		<del></del>	34	66665	7	State  EPA/Other
A T O	с.	1.000					State EPA/Other
	d.						State EPA/Other
	Additional Descriptions for Materials Listed Above  ACM ACM ACM ACMARATINA			K. Hand g.	lling Codes for Wa	b.	Above
	15. Special Handling Instructions and Additional Information  COERR PICOTE OF IVE CLUTHI  16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I hereby declare that the contents	1.0 1.		1007H	MERCH.	NOV.	SIMPAU
	16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I hereby declare that the contents packed, marked, and labeled, and are in all respects in proper cond	ed above by prope ole federal, state an	r shipping no d internation	ame and are classified, nal laws.			
	If I am a large quantity generator, I certify that I have a program economically practicable and that I have selected the practicable me threat to human health and the environment; OR, if I am a small a waste management method that is available to me and that I can all	nethod of treatment, s quantity generator, l	torage, or disposal :	currently a	valiable to me whi	ch minimizes raste genero	s the present and tuture ation and select the best
↓ I	Printed/Typed Name  17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials	Signature	ea X	freg	2	<u> </u>	onth Day Yee
RAZSPOR	Printed/Typed Name  18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials	Signature	m/ 5	onl			onth Day Yeo
Î E R	Printed/Typed Name  19. Discrepancy Indication Space	Signature					
F A							
C L	20. Facility Owner or Operator Certification of receipt of hazardous ma				10		

DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE.

Ac Indus

ACIL 93029096 5

Anderserson Solid Waste

Anderson Ca 96007

GROSS TARE

8940 (1)

VEH ICLE 000000 7760

TIME1:48 PM

NET

1180

DA TE 08 03 94

3750

MILIA CHILAR

Jamy FOR A/C 195 CHICO UNIFIED

SCHOOL DIST

P.V. HIGH

J-94-195

### Notice and Certification

The waste identified on manifest number 9302900 and bearing the California Waste Code 151 is subject to land disposal restrictions contained in Article 40, Title 22, California Code of Regulations (CCR). The waste meets the definition of a treated hazardous waste pursuant to Health and Safety Code (H&SC) Section 25179.3(1)(2), which states that waste is considered treated if the waste does not contain any substances above the Soluble Thresholds Limit Concentration (STLC) values established in Article 11, Title 22, CCR; and the waste is not prohibited from land disposal as provided in H&SC Section 25179.6.

(Waste Analysis is attached for these wastes, where available.)

As required by Article 40, Title 22, CCR the following certification is made for these restricted wastes:

I certify under penalty of law that I personally have examined and am familiar with the waste through analysis and testing or through knowledge of the waste to support this certification that the waste complies with the treatment standards specified in CCR Title 22, Division 4, Chapter 30, Article 41. I believe that the information I submitted is true, accurate and complete. I am aware that there are significant penalties for submitting a false certification, including the possibility of fine and imprisonment.

Signature	x landing	
Title	- Ferrance	
Date	8-1-84	

	NON-HAZARDOUS	1. Generator's US E			1	t Doc. No.	2. Pag	1	-219		
1	WASTE MANIFEST		· · ·	· · · ·	_1	· ·	1.0	02	-219	-	
	Generator's Name and Mailing Address CHICO UNIFIED SCHOOL DIS	STRICT SIM	MI P	LEASANT	VALLEY	High					
	1163 EAST 4m ST. CHICO.	CA 95928	147	S EAST A	WE.CHIC	(O					
	4. Generator's Phone (										
	5. Transpages Company Manual Com	6.	CAL	ijs epati	D. MindobeO	758	A. Tra	nsporter's ឱ្យ	pone d	<del>269-91<b>00</b></del>	
	7. Transporter O Company Name	8.		US EPA I	D Number		B Tra	nsporter's F	hone		
	7. Transporter 2 Company Name	ľ						nopolici o i			
H	9. Degrapated Facility Name and Site Address	10			D Number		C. Fac	ility's Phone	)		
	VACAVILLE, CA 95687		_ A (	9 8 2	0.4.2	4 70 5		7	<b>*</b> 07 4	151-3276	
		1									
				· · · ·			<u> </u>	12. Cont	ainers	13.	14.
	11. Waste Shipping Name and Description							No.	Туре	Total Quantity	Unit Wt/Vol
H	a.										
									40	1444.25	<sub>V</sub>
								1	1 1	<del>57.7.22</del>	1
3	b.										
3117117											
4	c.										
5											
R I								· · ·			-
	d.										
	Additional Descriptions for Materials Listed Above	/e					E. Har	ndling Codes	for Wa	stes Listed Above	
	TARGS CORPORATION, 1681 SHA EPA PEGION IX RAADND, 939 ELLIS STREE		<b>M</b> COR(	), ÇA 94	518 BK	HIR EME	# <b>9</b> 61	(-969-92	200		
	15. Special Handling Instructions and Additional Info						<u> </u>				
	15. Special Handling Handedons and Additional Wife	ATTIBLIOT									
					•						
П											
П	16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I certify the r	materials described above	o on this r	manifect are no	at subject to fe	deral recul	ations for	reporting pros	per dispo	osal of Hazardous Wa	ste.
Н	Printed/Typed Name	materials described above		Signature						Month Day	Year
V				,	<u> 1                                   </u>		£ 40				1.7
- 1	17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of M	laterials							<del></del> .		_
A	Printed/Typed Name		S	Signature						Month Day L √ L	Year
										<u> </u>	<u> </u>
R	<ol> <li>Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of N Printed/Typed Name</li> </ol>	raterials	. 5	Signature						Month Day	Year
Ė	/ mioda / ypod / damo										<u> </u>
	19. Discrepancy Indication Space										
F						-					
F A C_	_										
	acility Owner or Operator: Certification of recei	nt of waste materials o	covered h	ov this manife	est excent as	noted in t	tem 19.				
	acting Owner or Operator. Certification of received	pror waste materials t	oreidu L	., uno marme	uncupi da						
Ý	Printed/Typed Name	Mark	8	Signature						Month Day	Year
										1 . 1 .	

KIMBARITEST 2000-01\01-391HOHHAZ.doc

		K:\MANIFES	ST 2000-01\0	11-391 <i>H</i> OM	WZ. doc					
	NON-HAZARDOUS WASTE MANIFEST	1. Generator's US	EPA ID No.		nifest Doc. No.	2. Page 1	I	-219		
	Generator's Name and Mailing Address CHICO UNIFIED SCHOOL DI 1163 EAST 4T 5T. CHICO. 4. Generator's Phone (		TMC: PLEASI 1475 EAS	ANT VALL				,		
	5. Transposers Conservation		6CAL US	Eb Vio Manuib	eo 7 5 8	A. Transp	orter's P	9275 S	969-9200	
	7. Transporter 2 Company Name	<u> </u>		EPA ID Numb		B. Transp	orter's F	hone		
	9. Designated Facility Name and Site Address VACAVILLE, CA 95687		10. USE	EPA ID Numb	per 2 <b>4</b> 7 5	C. Facility			451-3276	
	11. Waşte Shippino Varie and Dassription	L			<u> </u>	1	12. Cont No.	ainers Type	13. Total Quantity	14. Unit Wt/Vol
G	a. b.						2 <u>c.1</u>	Ch	76	Y
E N										
RATOR										
	d.									
	Additional Descriptions for Materials Listed About 18405 CGRFGRATION, 1881 SHEEPA REGION IX RAACAND, 939 FLLIS STREET	ARY CIRCLE, C		A 94518			•		stes Listed Above	
	15. Special Handling Instructions and Additional Inf	ormation								
	16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I certify the Printed/Typed Name	materials described abo	ove on this manifest Signature		t to federal regul	lations for rep	orting pro	per dispo	osal of Hazardous Wa Month Day	
V	1		4.3	<u>K.</u>	مستحر أمري	<u></u>	·		Ald it	. d 193
		Materials	- Cianatu	<u> </u>				<del>-</del>	Month Day	/ Year
A N S	Printed/Typed Name		Signatur	re . Haran ayan di	kyr H <u>ene <u>a</u></u>				Month Day	4 6
TRANSPORTER	18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of I	Materials	Signatur						Month Day	/ Year
FA	19. Discrepancy Indication Space	<del></del>					<u>.</u>		<u> </u>	1.

w: Wall of the last of the las

Facility Owner or Operator: Certification of receipt of waste materials covered by this manifest except as noted in Item 19.

Printed/Typed Name

m

## SIX-MONTH SURVEILLANCE

December 20, 1994
DATE
fied School District
Unif
Chico
DISTRICT

INSPECTOR Ron Jones

Pleasant Valley High

SCHOOL

F.											
CONDITION: CODE & COMMENTS	7	Retested - no asbestos	7	Retested - no asbestos	7	1-4	Retested - no asbestos	7	Retested - no asbestos	7	
LOCATION	Attic area	Covered walk (outdoors)	Attic area	Covered walk (outdoors)	Attic area	Room 20	Covered walk (outdoors)	Attic area	Covered walk (outdoors)	Attic over radio station	
ASBESTOS MATERIAL	10-15	1-5	10-15	1-5	1-5	Assumed	1-5	1-10	1-5	1-10	
HOMOG. MAT.#	PW Cnr	Plaster	PW Cnr	Plaster	PW Cnr	Molded blk tabletops	Plaster	PW Cnr	Plaster	PW Cnr	
BLDG.	А	A	B	В	ວ	ບ	Ü	Q	Ω	Ю	

## CONDITION CODES

Covered walk (outside)

Plaster

团

(3) SIGNIFICANTLY DAMAGED (25% OR MORE) (2) DAMAGED (3) SIGNIFICANTLY DAMAGED (5) YES (IF YES, EXPLAIN UNDER COMMENTS) (1) GOOD (4) NO CHANGE IN CONDITION: SENERAL CONDITION:

(6) REPAIRED (7) REMOVED (8) ENCAPSULATED (9) ENCLOSED (10) ISOLATED & RESTRICTED (11) INACCESSIBLE, NO SURVEILLANCE DATA (12) OTHER (EXPLAIN UNDER COMMENTS) BATED: IISC:

Page 2 of 3

December 20, 1994 DATE Chico Unified School District DISTRICT

SCHOOL Pleasant Valley Senior

\_\_\_INSPECTOR\_Ron\_Jones

CONDITION: CODE & COMMENTS NOTTACO.T MATERIAL. ASBESTOS HOMOG. MAT.#

BLDG.	MAT.#	MATERIAL	LOCATION	CONDITION: CODE & COMMENTS
F/G	Plaster	1-5	Covered walk (outdoors)	2-4
[īt4	PW Str	40-60	Rm 55 B/R room	5-7 07/29/94
ഥ	PW Str	40-60	Rm 54 storeroom	7
占	Tank wrap	35-45	B/R room	5-7 07/29/94
ĮН	Debris & PW Cnr	15-20	Attic	2-4
ഥ	Mud jnt	1-10	Room 54 storage	5-7 07/29/94
Ŀ́ч	12 jnts	1-10	Small gym	5-7 07/29/94
ט	Mud Jnt	1-10	Gym	5-7 07/29/94
H	Plaster	1-5	Covered Walk (outdoors)	1-4
I	Plaster	1-5	Covered Walk (outside)	2-4
I	Trans Wallboard	Assumed	Room 1 - Metal Shop	1-4

## CONDITION CODES

(3) SIGNIFICANTLY DAMAGED (25% OR MORE) (2) DAMAGED (3) SIGNIFICANTLY DAMAGED (5) YES (IF YES, EXPLAIN UNDER COMMENTS) (1) GOOD (4) NO CHANGE IN CONDITION: SENERAL CONDITION:

ABATED: (6) REPAIRED (7) REMOVED (8) ENCAPSULATED (9) ENCLOSED (10) ISOLATED & RESTRICTED MISC: (11) INACCESSIBLE, NO SURVEILLANCE DATA (12) OTHER (EXPLAIN UNDER COMMENTS)

ser 20, 1994	n Jones	$I \ C$ CONDITION: CODE & COMMENTS	1-4	1-4 (locked & alarmed)	1-4 (locked & alarmed)	1-4 (locked & alarmed)						(3) SIGNIFICANTLY DAMAGED (25% OR MORE)	N UNDER COMMENTS)	ABATED: (6) REPAIRED (7) REMOVED (8) ENCAPSULATED (9) ENCLOSED (10) ISOLATED & RESTRICTED	(12) OTHER (EXPLAIN UNDER COMMENTS)
Chico Unified School District DATE December 20, 1994	h INSPECTOR Ron Jones	LOCATION	Drafting room	Room 1 Snack Bar	Room 1 Activities room	Stereo storeroom					CONDITION CODES	(2) DAMAGED	O (5) YES (IF YES, EXPLAIN UNDER COMMENTS)	ED (8) ENCAPSULATED (9) ENCL	NO SURVEILLANCE DATA (12) OTHE
ified Scho	Zalley High	ASBESTOS MATERIAL	1-5	30-35	25-30	25-30						(1) GOOD	(4) NO	(7) REMOV	
Chico In	Pleasant Valley	HOMOG. MAT.#	12" VFT	Lino Yell	Lino Brn	Lino Brn						GENERAL CONDITION:	IN CONDITION:	6) REPAIRED	(11) INACCESSIBLE,
DISTRICT_	SCHOOL	BLDG.	<b>}</b> 4	ט	ŀэ	p						GENERAL C	CHANGE IN	ABATED: (	MISC:

# SIX-MONTH SURVEILLANCE

	X
DATE July 6, 1994	INSPECTOR Ron Jones
DISTRICT Chico Unified School District	CHOOL Pleasant Valley High

CONDITION: CODE & COMMENTS ( LOCATION ASBESTOS MATERIAL HOMOG. MAT.# BLDG.

	1 :			Command Code Command
A	PW Cnr	10-15	Attic area	7
A	Plaster	1-5	Covered walk (outdoors)	Retested - no asbestos
В	PW Cnr	10-15	Attic area	7
В	Plaster	1-5	Covered walk (outdoors)	Retested - no asbestos
ט	PW Cnr	1-5	Attic area	7
D	Molded	Assumed	Room 20	1-4
	blk tabletops			
ט	Plaster	1-5	Covered walk (outdoors)	Retested - no asbestos
Q	PW Cnr	1-10	Attic area	7
Ω	Plaster	1-5	Covered walk (outdoors)	Retested - no asbestos
囝	PW Cnr	1-10	Attic over radio station	7
E	Plaster	1-5	Covered walk (outside)	2-4

## CONDITION CODES

- CONDITION: (1) GOOD (2) DAMAGED (3) SIGNIFICANTLY DAMAGED (25% OR MORE)

  N CONDITION: (4) NO (5) YES (IF YES, EXPLAIN UNDER COMMENTS)

  (6) REPAIRED (7) REMOVED (8) ENCAPSULATED (9) ENCLOSED (10) ISOLATED & RESTRICTED (11) INACCESSIBLE, NO SURVEILLANCE DATA (12) OTHER (EXPLAIN UNDER COMMENTS) HANGE IN CONDITION: SENERAL CONDITION:
  - ABATED:
    - MISC:

# SIX-MONTH SURVEILLANCE

INSPECTOR Ron Jones 1994 July 6 DATE\_ DISTRICT Chico Unified School District Pleasant Valley Senior SCHOOL.

CONDITION: CODE & COMMENTS LOCATION MATERIAL ASBESTOS HOMOG. MAT.# BLDG.

F/G	Plaster	1-5	Covered walk (outdoors)	2-4
F	PW Str	40-60	Rm 55 B/R room	2-4
দ	PW Str	40-60	Rm 54 storeroom	<i>L</i>
F	Tank wrap	35-45	B/R room	1-4
Ħ	Debris & PW Cnr	15-20	Attic	2-4
Ā	Mud jnt	1-10	Room 54 storage	1-4
귚	12 jnts	1-10	Small gym	1-4
G	Mud Jnt	1-10	Gym	1-4
Н	Plaster	1-5	Covered Walk (outdoors)	1-4
Ι	Plaster	1-5	Covered Walk (outside)	2-4
Ι	Trans Wallboard	Assumed	Room 1 - Metal Shop	1-4

## CONDITION CODES

(25% OR MORE) (3) SIGNIFICANTLY DAMAGED (2) DAMAGED (3) SIGNIFICANTLY DAMAGED (5) YES (IF YES, EXPLAIN UNDER COMMENTS) (1) GOOD (4) NO HANGE IN CONDITION: SENERAL CONDITION:

BATED: (6) REPAIRED (7) REMOVED (8) ENCAPSULATED (9) ENCLOSED (10) ISOLATED & RESTRICTED ISC: (11) INACCESSIBLE, NO SURVEILLANCE DATA (12) OTHER (EXPLAIN UNDER COMMENTS) MISC:

DISTRICT_	Chico Unified	- 1	School District DATE July 6,	1994
SCHOOL	Pleasant	Valley High	INSPECTOR	Ron Jones
BLDG.		ASBESTOS MATERIAL	LOCATION	CONDITION: CODE & COMMENTS
I	12" VFT	1-5	Drafting room	1-4
Ţ	Lino Yell	30-35	Room 1 Snack Bar	1-4 (locked & alarmed)
ņ	Lino Brn	25-30	Room 1 Activities room	1-4 (locked & alarmed)
ם	Lino Brn	25-30	Stereo storeroom	1-4 (locked & alarmed)
			CONDITION CODES	
GENERAL (	CONDITION:	(1)	GOOD (2) DAMAGED (3) SIGN	SIGNIFICANTLY DAMAGED (25% OR MORE)
CHANGE II	IN CONDITION:	(4)	NO (5) YES (IF YES, EXPLAIN UNDER COMMENTS)	N UNDER COMMENTS)
ABATED:	(6) REPAIRED	(7)	VED (8) ENCAPSULATED (9) ENCLA	REMOVED (8) ENCAPSULATED (9) ENCLOSED (10) ISOLATED & RESTRICTED
MISC:	(11) INACCE	INACCESSIBLE, NO	NO SURVEILLANCE DATA (12) OTHE	(12) OTHER (EXPLAIN UNDER COMMENTS)